## (Requestor's Name) (Address)

02/27/17--01035--023 \*\*70.00

Office Use Only

(City/State/Zip/Phone #)

WAIT

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certificates of Status

MAIL

PICK-UP

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Certified Copies

FILED FEB 27 PM 2: 20

× 03/01/17

| х<br>, , , , , ,   |   |  |   |  |  |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | cov   | ER LETTER  | ÷   |  |  |
| Department of State<br>Division of Corporations<br>P. O. Box 6327<br>Tallahassee, FL 32314 |   |  |   |  |  |
| SUBJECT:   | Congregation Chabad On Ca   |  |   |  |  |
| (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )                                    |   |  |   |  |  |
| Enclosed is an original and \$70.00<br>Filing Fee  | d one (1) copy of the Artic<br>S78.75<br>Filing Fee &<br>Certificate of<br>Status | les of Incorporation and<br>\$78.75<br>Filing Fce<br>& Certified Copy<br>ADDITIONAL CO | □ \$87.50<br>Filing Fee,<br>Certified Copy<br>& Certificate |  |  |
|  | Yochanon K  | lein   |   |  |  |
| FROM: _  | Name (Printed or typed)   |  | -   |  |  |
| _  | 618 N Luna Ct   |  | _   |  |  |
|  |   | Address  |   |  |  |
| -  | -   | Hollywood FL 33021<br>City, State & Zip  |   |  |  |
|  |   | 305-450-8287   |   |  |  |
| -  |   | Daytime Telephone number   |   |  |  |
|  | floridamohel@gmail.com  |  |   |  |  |

•

į

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

**NOTE:** Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

|                | ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION<br>In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)<br>RTICLE 1 NAME<br>ne name of the corporation shall be: Congregation Chabad On Call Inc |   | SECRETARY ()<br>FALLAHASSEE | 17 FEB 27 P | FILED  |
|----------------|--|---|-----------------------------|-------------|--------|
| <u>ARTICLI</u> | E <u>II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u><br>Principal <u>street</u> addre  | -   | F STATE                     | PH 2:24     |        |
| -              | 618 N Luna Ct  |   |                             |             |        |
| -              | Hollywood FL 33  | 021   |                             |             |        |
|                | ose for which the corporation  | this corporation is founded solely for charitable religious<br>is organized is:, namely To establish and maintain a synagogue of Chabad Chassidic Jew |                             |             | the    |
| with spe       | cial consideration to the needs  | s of sick people and their families. Services will be take place in such a wa   | ay that m                   | aximiz      | es the |
| participa      | tion of the sick. Those who ca   | annot come to services will have visitation services. The synagogue will e  | arry out o                  | charity     | to the |
| hospitaliz     | zed, home bound and those in   | hospice care, their families and other needy persons. It will be authorized   | to acqui                    | re a pla    | ce     |
| for worsh      | nip and a home for the Rabbi a   | and his family. The synagogue's Rabbi is Yochanon Klein, the appointed  | Chabad e                    | misary      | . In   |
|                |  |   |                             |             |        |

n the event of its dissolution the Directors will distribute all remaining assets to other 501(c)(3) recognized synagogues.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

· \_\_ · \_\_

· · ·

| Name and Title:                | Yechezkel Unsdorfer Director                 | Name and Title: |  |  |
|--------------------------------|--|-----------------|--|--|
| Address                        | 4485 NW 65th Ave                             |                 |  |  |
|                                | Lauderhill FL 33319                          |                 |  |  |
| <br>Name and Title:<br>Address |  | Name and Title: |  |  |
|                                | 440 Brooklyn Ave Apt 2G<br>Brooklyn NY 11225 | Address:        |  |  |
| -                              | Laui Frindram, Director                      |                 |  |  |
| Name and Title:<br>Address     |  | Name and Title: |  |  |
|                                | 10031 SW 15 Terrace                          | Address:        |  |  |
|                                | Miami, FL 33174                              |                 |  |  |
|                                |  |                 |  |  |

| Name and Title:  | 618 N Luna Ct  | Name and Title:           Address:   |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  | Name and Title:Address:  |  |
|  | REGISTERED AGENT<br>orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce<br>Yochanon Klein<br>618 N Luna Ct<br>Hollywood FL 33021 | eptable) of the registered agent is:   | FILED<br>17 FEB 27 PM 2: 24<br>SEURE IARY OF STATE<br>TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA |
|  | INCORPORATOR<br>Idress of the Incorporator is:<br>Yochanon Klein<br>618 N Luna Ct<br>Hollywood FL 33021              |  | 2: 24<br>SIATE<br>LORIDA   |
| Effective date, if (If an effective d after the filing.) |  | nd cannot be more than five business days prior or   | ·  |
| document's effect<br>Having been nam                     | tive date on the Department of State's reconnected as registered agent to accept service                             | of process for the above stated corporation at the pl<br>as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity | lace designated in this  |
| I submit this docu<br>to the Departmen                   |  | ein are true. I am aware that any false information su<br>as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.                   | 22-17<br>ate<br>bmitted in a document<br>-2-17<br>Date                     |

· - ··- —·

Required Signature of Incorporator

- .

···-- · ·-

· · · · ·